as a regular feature of its business, from a Payer to make payment on behalf of that Payer to multiple 

Beneficiaries. 

1.13.25. "Prime rate" means the basic rate of interest levied by First National Bank (FNB), a division of FirstRand 

Bank Limited from time to time on overdraft, calculated on a 365 (three hundred and sixty five) day year, 

NACM (Nominal Annual Compounded Annually), irrespective of whether the applicable year is a leap 

year, and proved, prima facie, in the event of a dispute and in the absence of manifest error, by a 

certificate under the hand of any director, manager or authorised signatory of that bank, whose